Revenue 63.8 80.7 +16.9

Gross margin 45.5 55.8 +10.3

Gross margin % 71% 69% (2%)

SGA (22.2) (23.8) (1.6)

EBITDA 23.3 32.0 +8.7

EBITDA % 37% 40% +3%

Less: Capex (7.7) (6.5) +1.2

Free Cashflow 15.6 25.5 +9.9

EBITDA / FCF (2)

Conversion % 67% 80% +13%

Note: Financials presented above are pro forma and include full-year contribution form all business units.

(3) Consumer and Business Enablement Strategic Pillar
(4) Wholesale and Infrastructure Strategic Pillar
(5) Consolidated result is the combined result after allowing for the elimination of intercompany revenue between divisions.

(1) Combined revenue and EBITDA refers to the addition of Uniti, LBNCo, OPENetworks, and 1300 Australia. No consolidation adjustments have been made in this assumption.
(2) FCF is Free Cashflow and is determined as EBITDA less Capital Expenditure. Key driver of improvement in EBITDA / FCF Conversion across FY19 and FY20 is reduction Uniti capex post initial infrastructure investment.

FY19 – FY20 GROUP PERFORMANCE: FY20 PRO FORMA FORECAST BY STRATEGIC PILLAR:

In A$Millions, unless
otherwise stated

FY20 Pro Forma Forecast

CBE (3) W&I (4) Speciality
Services Combined (1) Revenue

Elimination Consolidated (5)

Revenue 25.3 26.5 28.9 80.7 (12.5) 68.2

Gross margin 11.3 21.3 23.2 55.8 - 55.8
Gross margin % 45% 80% 80% 69% - 82%
SGA (23.8) - (23.8)
EBITDA 32.0 - 32.0
EBITDA % 40% - 47%
Less: Capex (6.5) - (6.5)
Free Cashflow 25.5 - 25.5
EBITDA / FCF
Conversion % 80% - 80%

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE AND BALANCE SHEET

Capital Expenditure1 by Strategic Pillar ($M)

(1) Financials presented above are pro forma and represent full-year spend for all business units.
(2) As at 30 September 2019.

• Capex relatively consistent YOY across Specialty
Services and Wholesale & Infrastructure, with
reduction in Consumer & Business Enablement

• Highly cash generative divisions will be leveraged to
support more capital intense parts of the group

• Disciplined approach to capital allocation, ensuring
appropriate payback ratios

• Net debt remains at low levels, with positive net